



**Wismettac Asian Foods, Inc.**

13409 Orden Drive  
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670-6336  
Tel: +1-562-802-1900 Fax: +1-562-229-1802  
[www.wismettacusa.com](http://www.wismettacusa.com)

July 26<sup>th</sup>, 2022

**WISMETTAC ASIAN FOODS ISSUES ALLERGY ALERT ON UNDECLARED WHEAT AND SOY IN DASHI SOUP BASE**

Wismettac Asian Foods, Inc., Santa Fe Springs, CA is recalling 17.6 oz packages of Marutomo Dashi Soup Base because they may contain undeclared wheat and soy. People who have an allergy or severe sensitivity to wheat and soy run the risk of serious or life-threatening allergic reaction if they consume these products.

The product was distributed in California and Nevada through restaurants and retail stores.

The product comes in a 17.6 oz, blue plastic package with a sticker label in English on the back side of the package. The affected Best Before dates were distributed between July 1, 2021 and July 22, 2022. The UPC for the product is 074410374020.

No illnesses have been reported to date in connection with this issue.

The recall was initiated after it was discovered that the product containing wheat and soybean was distributed in packaging that did not reveal the presence of wheat and soybean. Subsequent investigation indicates the problem was caused by a human error during product label checking process.

The distribution of the product has been ceased until the company is certain that the problem has been corrected.

Consumers who have purchased the product are urged to return them to the place of purchase for a full refund.

Consumers with questions may contact the company at [recall@wismettacusa.com](mailto:recall@wismettacusa.com).



Wismettac

Product Photos:

Wismettac Asian Foods, Inc.

13409 Orden Drive

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670-6336

Tel: +1-562-802-1900 Fax: +1-562-229-1802

www.wismettacusa.com



マルチモ <業務用だしパック> の特長

この商品は、かつお節をベースにした合わせだしパックです。魚介エキス、昆布エキス、また野菜をバランスよくブレンドしているため、濃いだしが取れます。また、酸味の食感と、味の持続性に優れています。味噌汁、漬物、惣菜、めん類などに幅広くご利用いただけます。だしパックスタイルですので、アク取りの必要がありません。

おいしいだしの取り方



清潔したお湯200ccに本品1袋(100g)を入れ、弱火で10~20分煮出す。(お湯の量を煮えたらお好みの濃さのだしが取れます。)

名 称	だしパック
原材料名	昆布原料(かつお節(国内製造)、魚介エキス、昆布エキス、椎茸)、食塩、グラニュー糖、しょう油、たんぱく水分散物、酵母エキス/調味料(アミノ酸等)、(一部に大豆・小麦を含む)
内 容 量	500g (100g x 5袋)
賞味期限	袋外の袋下部に記載
保存方法	直射日光を避け、常温で保存してください。
使用方法	袋外の袋の上部に記載

栄養成分表示(1袋(100g)当たり)

エネルギー	247kcal
たんぱく質	38.2g
脂 質	1.3g
炭水化物	20.5g
食塩相当量	31.3g

(※1食量)

- ※本品には製法上、糖類が含有されていますので、糖の摂取にご注意ください。
- ※外袋開封後は袋の口を密閉して冷蔵保管し、お早めにご使用ください。

弊店には万全を期しておりますが、万一お気付きの際はご連絡ください。下記にご一報ください。

マルチモお客様センター  
089-288-8888  
受付時間 10:00~19:00 (土日祝日を除く)  
ホームページ <http://www.wismettac.com/jp/>

25  
※このマークは、お買い上げ商品の品質を向上させるために導入されています。

2022.11.11